= (N

By Tennant Company

Model Part No.:

9007502 -
9007504 -
9007823 -
9007506 -
9007822 -
9007904 -

EX- SPOT- 2 (120V)
EX- SPOT- 2 (120V) CSA
EX- SPOT- 8 (120V)
EX- SPOT- 8 (230V)
EX- SPOT- 8 (230V) EMC
EX- SPOT- 8 (220V/60Hz)

o

www.tennantco.com

NOBLES

www.nobles.com

=]
[=]

[®] For the latest Parts manuals and other

language Operator manuals, visit:

www.tennantco.com/manuals

EX-SPOT-2
EX-SPOT-8

Portable Carpet Spotter

Parts Manual

9007546
Rev. 04 (06-2019)



" Tennant
USA, 1-800 - 553 - 8033
U.L. #E128659

MODEL 1220

MODEL 607653
VOLTAGE

FREQUENCY

B

Ref Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
82681 (000000- ) Bracket WIdt, Lpg Mount 1
63810 (000000- ) Latch Assy, Lpg Tank Mtg, W/Nut 4
51839 (000000- Nut Adjustable, Lpg Tank Mtg 2
49263 (00000 Tie, Cable 3
C 82556 (00000p- 001039) Bracket, Vaporizer 1
54930 (00000R- ) Vaporizer 1

4.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS - See diagram above

Only use TENNANT Company supplied or equivalent parts. Parts and supplies may be ordered online,
by phone, by fax or by mail.

Follow the steps below to ensure prompt delivery.
1.
2.
3.

(A) Identify the machine model.

(A) Identify the machine serial number from the data label.

(B) Ensure the proper serial number is used from

the parts list.

Identify the part number and quantity.

Do not order by page or reference numbers.

Provide your name, company name, customer ID number,
billing and shipping address, phone number and

purchase order number.

Provide detail shipping instructions.

(C) V - identifies an assembly
A - identifies parts included in assembly

Please fill out at time of installation for
future reference.

Model No. -

Serial No. -

Machine Options -

Sales Rep. -

Sales Rep. phone no. -

Customer ID Number -

Installation Date -

Tennant Company

PO Box 1452
Minneapolis, MN 55440
Phone: (800) 553- 8033

www.tennantco.com
www.nobles.com

Specifications and parts are subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2010-2019 TENNANT Company, Printed in U.S.A.




CN

WSS - BRTE

fUAEA TENNANT 2 532 R Bk S5 BR 1 .

TEIEAE T Y B R R AT .

L (A sEfSNs.

2. (B MEIEAEHENETES.

3. () HREMSETRFNERTTS.

4. WESFSNEE.
AE TN E /ST,

5. REEEMEL, NFEHK. FF ID B, fTHAEE I,
HIF SRR M EES.

6. IRACTEMAEE .

o V- BEAs
A - srEAthaaNaY

AR R AT LATE 21T,

ik rEAE. fEEEHE T .

WEENIES RS .
By -

F71S -

WLEETR -

s

HERERIESHT -

EPOID WS -

TROH -

ES

COMO SOLICITAR PIEZAS - Consulte el diagrama anterior.

Utilice sdlo las piezas suministradas por TENNANT Company o piezas equivalentes. Puede solicitar las piezas a través de internet,

por teléfono, por fax o por correo.
Siga los siguientes pasos para que la entrega sea rapida.
1. (A) Indique el modelo de maquina.
2 (B) Indique el nimero de serie de la etiqueta de datos.
3. (C) Asegurese de que indica el nimero de serie correcto de la lista de piezas.
4

Indique la cantidad y el nimero de la pieza.
No realice el pedidoindicando el nimero de pagina o el de referencia.

5. Incluya su nombre, el nombre de la empresa, el ID de cliente,

las direcciones de envio y facturacion, el nimero de teléfono y el nimero del pedido de compra.

6.  Facilite instrucciones de envio.

(D) V - identifica un conjunto
A - identifica piezas de un conjunto

Rellene estos datos cuando realice la instalacion para utilizarlos

como referencia en el futuro.

N¢ modelo -

Ne¢ serie -

Opciones de la maquina -

Vendedor -

N¢ teléfono vendedor -

Ne cliente -

Fecha de instalacion -

FR

COMMENT COMMANDER DES PIECES DETACHEES - Voir le schéma ci- dessus.

Utilisez uniquement des piéces fournies par la société TENNANT ou équivalentes. Les piéces et fournitures peuvent étre commandées en ligne, par téléphone, fax, ou par

courrier.
Suivez les étapes ci- dessous pour assurer une livraison rapide.
1. (A) Identifiez le modele de la machine.

(B) Identifiez le numéro de série de la machine, a partir de I'étiquette signalétique.

o H DN

Fournissez votre nom, le nom de votre société, votre numéro d’identification de client, I'adresse
de facturation et d’expédition, le numéro de téléphone et le numéro du bon de commande.

6. Fournissez des instructions d’expédition détaillées.

(C) Assurez- vous que le numéro de série correct est utilisé & partir de la liste de pieces détachées.

Identifiez le numéro de piéce et la quantité. Ne commandez pas par page ou numéros de référence.

(D) V - identifie un assemblage
A - identifie les piéces composant I'assemblage

A remplir au moment de I'installation a titre de référence.

N¢ du modeéle -

Ne de série -

Options de la machine -

Agent commercial -

Ne tél. de I'agent commercial -

Numéro d’identification client -

Date d'installation -

JP

R=YOExHk 1 EROEESRL TSN
TENNANTH B D/ A—YF-IIEEROHEL IS0,

IR=UPY TSRO TEIIE. T4, BEE. FAX, T IEFHRTHRFEL WL LET,

EEICBRBETTEDLSIZ. UMTOEREBA B0,
(A ERDETLEESHLELESN,

2. (B) HRADTF—2SANICERIEh TWALUTLES
EBHSELIEEN,

3. (C) IS—VYAMEBELT, VYT LEENELLN TR
AN

4 IN—YBEBLHEFBANSB{FEEN, TZaTII/HE05D
R=UBEDLSBEEETOITINIIIEELSLESEL,

5 PEHROLATH. RHE. BEDEE. FK/RiELERM.
BHEEE. IXEBEEZRALHIES,

6. FRBIZBETHISHEN DAL BAFEL T ALY,

D V -FELIVERLET
A - FEDIZEFNDA—VERLET

SEERTELLIIC, BERICIEALTEEN,
EF/No. ~

)T JLNo. -

HROF T

MR IR -

RERIBEDCEERES -

%o
m o

AEDHES -

8-







TABLE OF CONTENTS

STANDARD PARTS
GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS .. 7

TANKS AND VACUUM MOTOR GROUP ............. 8
PUMP AND ELECTRICAL GROUP ................ 10
HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- ) el 12
HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432) . ... 13
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 120V ... ................. 14
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 220V/230V .............. 14
ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 230V EMC ............... 15
OPTIONS
FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- ) e 16
FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432) .. 17
HAND CART GROUP ... ...\'uen. 18
SPOTTING KIT .o 19

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)



TABLE OF CONTENTS

6 EX-SC-412/EX-SC- 1533 (06-2019)



RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
49800 (00000000- ) Latch 2
102553 (00000000- )  Gasket, Solution Tank Seal 1
102556 (00000000- ) Gasket, Seal, Recvy Tank 2
102550 (00000000- )  Filter, Foam 1
230794 (00000000- ) Screen, Flir, 04 Mesh, Ss 1
102557 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vac Motor Seal 1
v 130457 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 4.8d, 120vac, 2 Stage (120V) 1
A 190155 (00000000- )  Brush, Carbon [130402,18,14, 1pick=1pkg] (120V) 2
v 130458 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 4.8d, 230vac, 2 Stage (220V/230V) 1
A 190158 (00000000- ) Brush, Carbon [130403, 1pick=1pkg] (220V/230V) 2
102552 (00000000- ) Gasket, PIt, Vacuum Motor 1
130277 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 18/3, 25ft Yel [Sjt] (120V) 1
600397 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk [8meter Euro] (220V/230V) 1
1038777 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm /3 Blk [15m Aus] (230V EMC Model) 1
130137 (00000000- )  Grip, Cord, .38 Npt Nyl [Lig Tight] 1
602669 (00000000- ) Switch, Rocker, Dpst 1
603653 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 115vac, 30psi 60hz (120V) 1
604238 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, 30psi 230vac 50hz (220V/230V) 1
603650 (00000000- ) Filter, Screen, 012mesh, Ss, Bm04/Pm04 1
150915 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm02, Fem [Ser 5] 1
611807 (10462433- ) Valve, Tool, Hand [Pmf] (For Hand Tool 1058747) 1
1059006 (10462433- )  Fitting, Jet, Tee, Plstc, Fr/ 1058747 1
(For Hand Tool 1058747)
1059005 (10462433- ) Seal, Org, Fr/ 1058747, Replmt (For Hand Tool 1058747) 1
1059130 (10462433- ) Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058747, Replmt 1
150921 (10462433- )  Fitting, Ss, Qdc, Pm02 [Ser 5] (For Hand Tool 1058747) 1
608894 (00000000- 10462432 ) Fitting, Valve Body, Hand Tool 1
(For Previous Obsolete Hand Tool)
608900 (00000000- 10462432 ) Screen, Tool, Hand (For Previous Obsolete Hand Tool) 1
608896 (00000000- 10462432 ) Fitting, Spray, Tip 11003 Blue 1
(For Previous Obsolete Hand Tool)
608897 (00000000- 10462432 )  Vr, Nut, Plstc, Spray Tip 1
(For Previous Obsolete Hand Tool)
608892 (00000000- 10462432 ) Seal, Hose, Soltn (For Previous Obsolete Hand Tool) 1
v N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0Il, 2cuff 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)
A N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool, Hand, Solnt Hose (Rpld By P/N 1059130) 1
AV N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0I, 1cuff,Blk 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)
AA N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 088.0I [I- Helix] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)
AA N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Cuff, Hose, 1.5slip X 1.25thd Blk (Rpld By P/N 1059130) 1
1058998 (10462433- ) Hose, Brd, 39.0l, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
(For Floor Tool 1058735)
1059131 (10462433- ) Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058735, Repimt 1
(For Floor Tool 1058735)
1059002 (10462433- )  Fitting, Jet, Vee, .25npt, Brs(For Floor Tool 1058735) 1
578064000 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl W/Lever[Wand] (For Floor Tools) 1
605989 (00000000- 10462432 ) Plstc Vee Jet 8002 (For Previous Obsolete Floor Tool) 1
103001 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 3.0d 1.3w, 4hole (For Cart 701015) 1
607277 (00000000- ) Wheel, 08.0d 1.75w, Smooth Gray (For Cart 701015) 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019) 7



STANDARD PARTS

TANKS AND VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

8 EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

TANKS AND VACUUM MOTOR GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 100360 (00000000- ) Tank, Recvy, Rm- Nat, Trimmed [Anser] 1
2 609980 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08-32 X 0.38, Sems 4
3 1060465 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, Cmdty, Dual, Small 2
3 1060463 (00000000- ) Label, Logo, Cmdty, Tco, Small 2
4 49800 (00000000- ) Latch 1
5 102553 (00000000- )  Gasket, Solution Tank Seal 1
6 102556 (00000000- ) Gasket, Seal, Recvy Tank 2
7 102550 (00000000- )  Filter, Foam 1
8 230794 (00000000- )  Screen, Fltr, 04 Mesh, Ss 1
9 230836 (00000000- )  Fitting, Pvc, Str, Pm24 X 1.25d 1
v 10 604331 (00000000- ) Tank Kit, Soltn [Anser L16] 1
A 11 121006 (00000000- ) Label [Gal / Liter Mark] 1
A 12 1026383 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Expl,Fire,Shk En/Fr/Es] 1
A 13 120906 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Important- Drain] 1
v 10 9007907 (00000000- ) Tank Kit, Soltn, Afmkt, Cn (China Model) 1
A 11 121006 (00000000- ) Label [Gal / Liter Mark] 1
A 12 1048798 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Exp,Fire,Shk En,Es,Ch] (China Model) 1
A 13 120906 (00000000- ) Label, Warning [Important- Drain] 1
v 10 604345 (00000000- ) Tank Kit, Soltn, Replmt (Japan Model) 1
A 11 121006 (00000000- ) Label [Gal / Liter Mark] 1
A 12 613860 (00000000- ) Label, Warning, 6 X 2, Tj [Ac Scrub/Ext] (Japan Model) 1
A 13 120196 (00000000- ) Label, Tj [Important Drain] (Japan Model) 1
14 102557 (00000000- ) Gasket, Vac Motor Seal 1
v 15 130457 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 4.8d, 120vac, 2 Stage (120V) 1
A 16 190155 (00000000- ) Brush, Carbon [130402,18,14, 1pick=1pkg] (120V) 2
v 15 130458 (00000000- ) Fan, Vacuum, 4.8d, 230vac, 2 Stage (220V/230V) 1
A 16 190158 (00000000- ) Brush, Carbon [130403, 1pick=1pkg] (220V/230V) 2
17 102552 (00000000- ) Gasket, PIt, Vacuum Motor 1
18 140892 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, Ss 2
19 140519 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10- 24, Kep, Ss 4
20 140197 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 4
21 230777 (00000000- ) Plate, Mtg, Vacuum Motor 1
22 590137 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 06- 32 X 0.38, Pl (230V EMC Model) 1
23 140539 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #06- 32, Kep, Ss (230V EMC Model) 1
24 130304 (00000000- ) Rectifier, Bridge, 600v, 15a (230V EMC Model) 1
25 130698 (00000000- ) Bushing, Snap, .50id, Blk 1
26 230776 (00000000- ) Plate, Baffle 1
27 1044865 (00000000- ) Label, Solution, Tank, Max. Fill, 3 Gal. 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

PUMP AND ELECTRICAL GROUP

(S/N 00000000- 10486026)

22
.23
T
5

24~

25

Replaced By 9007656

10 EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (04-2013)



STANDARD PARTS

PUMP AND ELECTRICAL GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
1 609980 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 08- 32 X 0.38, Sems 4
2 49800 (00000000- ) Latch 1
3 28990 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #08-32, NI, Ss 2
4 140197 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.38, Sems, Ss 10
5 608514 (00000000- ) Panel, Cover, Rear, Blk 1
6 140549 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Pf06 [Conduit] 1
7 140519 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10- 24, Kep, Ss 5
8 130277 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 18/3, 25ft Yel [Sjt] (120V) 1
8 600397 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm2/3 Blk [8meter Euro] (220V/230V) 1
8 1038777 (00000000- ) Cord, Power, 1.0mm /3 Blk [15m Aus] (230V EMC Model) 1
9 130137 (00000000- )  Grip, Cord, .38 Npt Nyl [Liq Tight] 1
10 602669 (00000000- )  Switch, Rocker, Dpst 1
11 140895 (00000000- )  Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 0.75, Ss 1
12 150407 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf02/PmO02 [Street] 1
13 1037595 (00000000- ) Fitting, Plstc, E90, Bm04/Pm02, Nyl 1
14 603654 (00000000- ) Clamp, Hose, Ear, .44d [Ctb] 4
15 603651 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 005.21,CIr 1
16 603663 (00000000- ) Bracket, Mtg, Pump 2
17 603653 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, Ele, 115vac, 30psi 60hz (120V) 1
17 604238 (00000000- ) Pump, Soltn, 30psi 230vac 50hz (220V/230V) 1
18 140552 (00000000- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10-24, NI, Ss 4
19 140011 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.21b 0.45d .03, Ss 4
20 603649 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pmo04, W/ Pf02 1
21 150525 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm04/Pm02 1
22 613097 (00000000- 10486026 ) Filter, Noise, 250vac, 3a, 50/60hz (230V EMC Model) 1

(Replaced by 9007656)

23 140539 (0O0000000- 10486026 ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #06- 32, Kep, Ss (230V EMC Model) 2
24 140335 (00000000- 10486026 ) Screw, Rnd, Sitd, 10-24 X 1.00, Nyl (230V EMC Model) 1
25 130133 (00000000- 10486026 ) Terminal, Mal, .25 22- 18ga Red, F- Ins 2

(230V EMC Model)

26 281004001 (00000000-10486026 ) Terminal, Fem .25 22- 18ga Red (230V EMC Model) 2

130183 (00000000- 10486026 ) Terminal, Tt, .25fem, 18- 14ga (230V EMC Model) 2
27 140892 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, Ss 1
28 140892 (00000000- ) Screw, Rnd, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, Ss 4
29 608513 (00000000- ) Panel, Cover, Bottom, Blk 1
30 603652 (00000000- ) Hose, Pvc, Brd, 0.25id 0.440d 010.51,CIr 1
31 603650 (00000000- ) Filter, Screen, 012mesh, Ss, Bm04/Pm04 1
32 150915 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Qdc, Pm02, Fem [Ser 5] 1
33 140036 (00000000- )  Washer .375 Flat Sae Ss 1
34 150309 (00000000- ) Fitting, Connector, Pm 02, W/ Nut 2
35 160495 (00000000- ) Tube, VWyl, 0.17id 0.250d 12.0I 1
36 150402 (00000000- ) Fitting, Brs, E90, Pf02/Pf02 1
37 989611 (00000000- ) Adapter, Ground [PSE] (Japan Model) 1
38 1061494 (10486027- )  Filter, Noise (230V EMC Model) 1
39 140552 (10486027- ) Nut, Hex, Lock, #10-24,NI, Ss (230V EMC Model) 1
40 140890 (10486027- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, Ss (230V EMC Model) 1
41 603953 (10486027- )  Wire, 18ga 08.0l White .25qf /.25qf (230V EMC Model) 1
42 603952 (10486027- ) Wire, 18ga 08.0I Blk .25qf /.25qf (230V EMC Model) 1
43 700666 (10486027- ) Wire, 18ga 16.0l Blk .25¢f /.25qgf, Tt (230V EMC Model) 2

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019) 11



STANDARD PARTS

HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1058747 (10462433- )  Tool Assy, Hand, W/ Ss Head & Plstc Wndw 1
AV 1059230 (10462433- )  Tool Assy, W/Trigger F/1058747, Replmt 1
AA 1 1059003 (10462433- ) Tool, W/ Wndw, Ss, F/1058747, Replmt 1
AL 2 611807 (10462433- ) Valve, Tool, Hand [Pmf] 1
AA 3 611812 (10462433- ) Valve, Hanger [Pmf] 1
AA 4 1059006 (10462433- )  Fitting, Jet, Tee, Plstc, Fr/ 1058747 1
AA 5 1059005 (10462433- ) Seal, Org, Fr/ 1058747, Repimt 1
AA 6 611815 (10462433- ) Retainer, Plate [Pmf] 1
AA 7 1059004 (10462433- ) Tool, Wndw, Plstc, Fr/ 1058747 1
AA 3 611817 (10462433- )  Ferrule, Pm02/.18tube 1
AA 9 611818 (10462433- )  Trigger, Handle Pmf 1
AV 10 1059130 (10462433- ) Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058747, Replmt 1
AA 11 150921 (10462433- ) Fitting, Ss, Qdc, PmO02 [Ser 5] 1
AA 12 150521 (10462433- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm02/Pf02 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

12

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)



STANDARD PARTS

@ -
10\

HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432)

Q\D
NI

Il

/

e

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool Assy, Hand, 4.0w, 1.25d Hose[Ser 5] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)

v N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool Assy, Hand, W/ Ss Head & Plstc Wndw 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)

A 1 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool Assy, W/Trigger F/1058747, Replmt 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)

AV 2 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool, Hand, Trigger Assy 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)

AA 3 608894 (00000000- 10462432 ) Fitting, Valve Body, Hand Tool 1

AA 4 608895 (00000000- 10462432 )  Fitting, Nozzle, Spray 1

AA 5 608900 (00000000- 10462432 )  Screen, Tool, Hand 1

AA 6 608896 (00000000- 10462432 ) Fitting, Spray, Tip 11003 Blue 1

AA 7 608897 (00000000- 10462432 )  Vr, Nut, PIstc, Spray Tip 1

AA 3 608898 (00000000- 10462432 ) Trigger, Hand Tool 1

9 608892 (00000000- 10462432 ) Seal, Hose, Soltn 1

v 10 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0l, 2cuff 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058747)

A 11 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool, Hand, Solnt Hose (Rpld By P/N 1059130) 1

AV 12 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 104.0l, 1cuff,Blk 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)

AA 13 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose, Vacuum, 1.25id X 088.0I [I- Helix] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059130)

AA 14 N/A (0O0000000- 10462432 ) Cuff, Hose, 1.5slip X 1.25thd Blk (Rpld By P/N 1059130) 1

V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)

13



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 120V

GRN
GRN GRN
GRN GRN—— — e
GROUND UPPER GROUND LOWER
VACUUM PLATE VACUUM PLATE
%%VgEDR —I GROUND COVER
B W PLATE
L H
KT VACUUM
MOTOR
[ N
WHT-
L BLK
WHT- B SOLUTION
BLK PUMP
GRN
GROUND SOLUTION
PUMP PLATE —

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 220V/230V

|
‘ S GRN
N
CoRD. _I 5 { TGR GRN!
B
R L
L
U N w — —
GRN—— GROUND UPPER GROUND LOWER
L VACUUM PLATE VACUUM PLATE
R
N =
GROUND COVER
PLATE
VACUUM
MOTOR

/.
.\ WHT

- BLK

WHT B SOLUTION
PUMP

BLK —

i -
GROUND SOLUTION

PUMP PLATE u—

14 EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (04-2010)



STANDARD PARTS

ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 230V EMC

GRN
rowen 1| o -

B

L

u f— —

GRN—— GROUND UPPER GROUND LOWER
VACUUM PLATE VACUUM PLATE
GROUND COVER
PLATE
» } VACUUM
MOTOR
o0
WHT
BLK
WHT B
| SOLUTION
PUMP
BLK REI [ WHT
FILTER
BLK — WHF BLK GRN

L

GROUND SOLUTION i

PUMP PLATE u—

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (04-2010)

15



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- )

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 1058735 (10462433- )  Tool Assy, Floor, W/ Ss Head 1
A 1 1058997 (10462433- )  Wand, Tube, Upper, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 2 1058995 (10462433- )  Wand Assy, Lower, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 3 605988 (00000000- ) Vr, Bracket, Hanger, Valve 1
A 4 1058998 (10462433- ) Hose, Brd, 39.0l, Fr/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 5 1059131 (00000000- ) Hose Assy, 10ft, F/1058735, Repimt 1
A 6 578064000 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, W/Lever [Wand] 1
A 7 150516 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm04 1
A 8 150403 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/Pm04 [Taped] 1
A 9 150921 (00000000- ) Fitting, Ss, Qdc, Pm02 [Ser 5] 1
A 10 1059002 (10462433- )  Fitting, Jet, Vee, .25npt, Brs 1
A 11 1058999 (10462433- ) Washer, Flat, Abs, F/ 1058735, Repimt 1
A 12 140058 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
A 13 130041 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.5 .19w 1
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

16 EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)



OPTIONS

FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432)

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Tool, Pickup, Floor, 8.0w, Complt (Rpld By P/N 1058735) 1
A 1 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Wand [Upper Section Only] (Rpld By P/N 1058997) 1
A 2 605988 (00000000- ) Vr, Bracket, Hanger, Valve 1
A 3 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Head Assy, W/ Lower Tube, 8.0inch 1
(Rpld By P/N 1058995)
A 4 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose Assy, 0.25d [Whip] (Rpld By P/N 1058998) 1
A 5 N/A (00000000- 10462432 ) Hose Assy, 1.25 X 10ft [Hide- A- Hose] 1
(Rpld By P/N 1059131)
A 6 578064000 (00000000- ) Valve, Water, Flow Cntrl, W/Lever [Wand] 1
A 7 150516 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, Str, Bm06/Pm04 1
A 8 150403 (00000000- )  Fitting, Brs, E45, Pf04/Pm04 [Taped] 1
A 9 150921 (00000000- ) Fitting, Ss, Qdc, Pm02 [Ser 5] 1
A 10 605989 (00000000- 10462432 ) Plstc Vee Jet 8002 1
A 11 605990 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, .53 X 1.1 X .19, Abs 1
A 12 140058 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.54b 0.88d .06, Ss [Wand] 1
A 13 130041 (00000000- ) Tie, Cable, Nyl, 11.5 .19w 1
V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY
EX-SPOT-2/EX- SPOT- 8 (06-2019) 17



OPTIONS

HAND CART GROUP

Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.

v 701015 (00000000- ) Cart Assy, Complt 1
A 1 230781.BK (00000000- ) Handle Widt, Cart 1
A 2 140890 (00000000- ) Screw, Trs, Phl, 10-24 X 0.50, Ss 2
A 3 140000 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.28b 0.62d .04, Ss 4
A 4 103001 (00000000- )  Caster, Swivel, 3.0d 1.3w, 4hole 1
A 5 230780.BK (00000000- ) Frame WiIdt, Cart 1
A 6 140701 (00000000- ) Rivet, Blind, .250d X 0.13 X .25d 4
A 7 103019 (00000000- ) Nut, Retainer, 0.50d 0.29, Ss 2
A 8 607277 (00000000- ) Wheel, 08.0d 1.75w, Smooth Gray 2
A 9 140008 (00000000- ) Washer, Flat, 0.57b 1.28d .08, Ss 2
V ASSEMBLY

A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

18 EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019)



OPTIONS

SPOTTING KIT

2
Ve
3
Ref. Part No. Serial Number Description Qty.
v 111002 (00000000- ) Basket Kit 1
(Includes Basket, Chemicals, Spray Bottle & Scrapper)
A 1 701165 (00000000- ) Basket Kit, [Generic Spotter] (Basket Only) 1
A 2 N/A (00000000- )  Scraper, Whalebone, Spot Kit 1
(Not Available Separately - Must Order Kit #111002)
3 240042 (00000000- )  Brush, Spot 1

(Not Included In Kit - Must Order Separately)

V ASSEMBLY
A INCLUDED IN ASSEMBLY

EX-SPOT-2/EX-SPOT-8 (06-2019) 19



	HOW TO ORDER PARTS
	RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS
	GENERAL RECOMMENDED MAINTENANCE ITEMS

	STANDARD PARTS
	TANKS AND VACUUM MOTOR GROUP
	PUMP AND ELECTRICAL GROUP
	HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- )
	HAND TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432)
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 120V
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 220V/230V
	ELECTRICAL DIAGRAM, 230V EMC

	OPTIONS
	FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 10462433- )
	FLOOR TOOL GROUP (S/N 00000000- 10462432)
	HAND CART GROUP
	SPOTTING KIT


